2012 DUI Counts

Illinois State Police

Department DUI Arrests  Sworn Officers DUI Arrest Rate
(per officer)
Illinois State Police 9,719 1,880 5.17
Chicago Police
Department DUI Arrests Sworn Officers DUI Arrest Rate
(per officer)
Chicago Police Dept. 3,795 11,959 0.32
Il. Secretary of State Police
Department DUI Arrests Sworn Officers DUI Arrest Rate
(per officer)
Il Sec. of State 14 114 0.12
Counties
Rank County DUI Arrests Sworn Officers DUI Arrest Rate
(per officer)
1 Cook 430 526 082
2 Lake 337 176 1.91
3 LaSalle 240 39 6.15
4 Champaign 222 55 4.04
5 Coles 220 22 10.00
6 Will 219 230 0.95
7 St. Clair 206 64 3.22
8 Winnebago 194 125 1.55
9 Boone 190 34 5.59
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1.40
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6.00
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1.44
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4.29
4.80
221
2.20
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3.00
6.00
7.43
4.08
1.47
3.62
4.78
2.39
2.47
2.80
1.50
3.33
2.67
4.00
1.77
3.55
1.46
1.90
345
1.48
2.40
3.00
3.60



39 Montgomery 35 15 2.33

39 Vermilion 35 40 0.88
40 Livingston 33 30 1.10
40 Pike 33 9 3.67
41 Knox 32 22 1.45
41 Macoupin 32 43 0.74
42 Henderson 31 7 443
43 Bureau 29 37 0.78
43 Moultrie 29 8 3.63
43 Washington 29 10 2.90
44 Cass 28 10 2.80
45 Saline 27 12 2.25
46 Monroe 26 15 1.73
47 Lawrence 25 6 4.17
48 Marshall 23 8 2.88
49 Bond 22 12 1.83
49 Crawford 22 17 1.29
50 Schuyler 21 10 2.10
51 Alexander 20 9 2.22
52 Clinton 19 15 1.27
53 Putnam 18 8 2.25
53 Randolph 18 17 1.06
53 White 18 6 3.00
54 Calhoun 17 4 4.25
54 Richland 17 7 243
55 Jasper 15 8 1.88
56 Cumberland 14 5 2.80
56 Hancock 14 12 1.17
56 Iroquois 14 13 1.08
57 McDonough 13 16 0.81
58 Carroll 11 10 1.10
58 Fayette 11 11 1.00
59 Greene 9 6 1.50
60 Hamilton 8 5 1.60
61 Brown 7 9 0.78
62 Pope 5 4 1.25
62 Scott 5 8 0.63
62 Stark 5 4 1.25
63 Gallatin 2 4 0.50
63 Wabash 2 5 0.40
64 Clay 0 10 0.00
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Municipalities

Rank Municipality DUI Arrests Sworn Officers DUI Arrest Rate
(per officer)

1 Rockford 699 286 2.63
2 Naperville 576 160 3.60
3 Springfield 460 249 1.85
4 Peoria 426 217 1.96
5 Decatur 408 164 2.49
6 Carol Stream 389 59 6.59
7 Aurora 330 289 1.14
8 Elmhurst 324 68 4.76
9 Rock Island 323 82 3.94
10 Normal 322 78 4.13
11 Elgin 289 179 1.61
12 Fairview Heights 272 43 6.33
13 Itasca 271 23 11.78
14 Oak Lawn 246 109 2.26
15 DeKalb 242 60 4.03
16 Hanover Park 238 61 3.90
17 Orland Park 236 97 243
18 Downers Grove 226 73 3.10
19 Schaumburg 223 115 1.94
20 Skokie 203 107 1.90
21 Palatine 200 109 1.83
22 Palos Heights 199 32 6.22
23 Wheaton 197 64 3.08
24 Niles 195 55 3.55
25 Cicero 190 152 1.25
26 Collinsville 187 41 4.56
27 Alton 184 62 2.97
28 Carbondale 182 68 2.68
28 Schiller Park 182 33 5.52
29 Wood Dale 181 35 5.17
30 Bartlett 180 58 3.10
30 Lake in the Hills 180 37 4.86
31 Bloomingdale 179 45 3.98
32 Arlington Heights 178 108 1.65
33 Bolingbrook 177 113 1.57
33 Buffalo Grove 177 66 2.68
33 Glenview 177 70 2.53
33 O'Fallon 177 45 393
34 Mt. Prospect 173 84 441
35 Glen Ellyn 172 39 441
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Pontoon Beach
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Genoa
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Monticello
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Nokomis
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Bunker Hill
Danvers
Fairfield
Grant Park
Knoxville
Lacon

Merrionette Park

Momence
Okawville
Wenona
Windsor
Winnebago
Catlin
Chrisman
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Rockdale
South Pekin

TOP OF PAGE

(NSNS \O TN \O I \O I \O I \O I \O I \O)

C OO OO OO OO R = == === =N

10
13

10

A N — 0 = N W] = \O =
(O8] —_ \O — W |

o0 W W O O J

DnNn = N D =
[\ BN

0.22
0.20
0.15
0.40
0.20
0.18
0.22
0.33

0.12
0.22
0.15
0.14
0.03
0.20
0.05
0.13
0.09
0.14
0.17
0.08
0.14
0.14
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



